502047434 09/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd A. Hone	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zak Designs, Inc.						
Street Address:	P.O. Box 19188						
City:	Spokane						
State/Country:	WASHINGTON						
Postal Code:	99219						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29431139					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5098380007 Phone: 5094556000

Email: George.grigel@painehamblen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paine Hamblen LLP

Address Line 1: 717 W. Sprague Ave., Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37776-00083

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George G. Grigel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Hone_Assign#page1.tif source=Hone_Assign#page2.tif source=Hone_Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028894 FRAME: 0769

OP \$40.00 29431139

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR:

Todd A. Hone 809 Angie Ave. Medical Lake, WA 99022

ASSIGNEE:

Zak Designs, Inc. Corporation of the State of Washington P.O. Box 19188

Spokane, WA 99219

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTOR has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a

United States patent application titled "Nesting Bowls."

ZAK DESIGNS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire

the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters

Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and

in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and

transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United

States and in all foreign countries.

1

PATENT REEL: 028894 FRAME: 0770 INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby. The INVENTOR further appoints the ASSIGNEE as their Attorney-In-Fact to execute any and all documents in their stead, in the event they are either unwilling or unable to do so, or cannot be located to execute same.

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to

2

ASSIGNEE	as	well	as	all	other	necessary	papers	in	relation	to	such	applications	and
Letters Pate	nt.												

Signed at SPOKANE, WA, on AUGUST 28, 2012

Todd A Hone

3